

Kellogg's® Rice Krispies Treats® Chocolatey Chip Made With Whole Grain

Chocolatey Chip crispy marshmallow squares made from puffed, oven-roasted whole grain rice cereal. Whole grain first ingredient. Meets the requirements for 1 oz. eq of grain. No high fructose corn syrup.



Product Type
Grab 'n Go Snacks

Allergen Information
CONTAINS SOY AND MILK
INGREDIENTS.

Product Category

Dietary Exchange Per Serving

UPC Code
3800014567

Kosher Status
Not Certified

Servings/Case
80 ct

Grain Ounce Equivalents
1

Sizes
1.59 oz

Shelf Life
240 days

Format
Single Serve

Country of Origin
Distributed in USA

Gross Weight
9.64

Date Printed: 04/25/2018

Kellogg's® Rice Krispies Treats® Whole Grain Chocolatey Chip

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 Bar (45g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	190
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 150mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	12%
Dietary Fiber <1g	3%
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	28%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 2.5mg 10%	Potassium 70mg 0%
Thiamin 25%	Niacin 6%
Vitamin B ₆ 4%	Folate 10mcg DFE 2% (5mcg folic acid)
Pantothenic Acid 4%	
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
Ingredients: Whole grain brown rice, corn syrup, fructose, chocolatey flavored chips (sugar, palm and palm kernel oil, cocoa processed with alkali, soy lecithin, natural flavor, milk, salt), vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn syrup solids.	
Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin, dextrose, salt, gelatin, natural and artificial flavors, DATEM, acetylated monoglycerides, reduced iron, vitamin B ₁ (thiamin hydrochloride), niacinamide, vitamin B ₆ (pyridoxine hydrochloride), folic acid, calcium pantothenate, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.	
CONTAINS SOY AND MILK INGREDIENTS.	

NLI#14434